
QFR #58

State
Number of 

Libraries
Library Visited Date Cost Funding Source Job Title of Traveler

IN 2
0170 - Indiana State Library, Indianapolis, IN

0184 - The Indianapolis Public Library, Central Library, Indianapolis, IN
Apr-17 768.91 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Planning and Development Specialist

PA 2
0520 - Muhlenberg College, Trexler Library, Allentown, PA 

0532 - Lehigh University, Fairchild-Martindale Library, Bethlehem, PA
Jul-16 357.70 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Planning and Development Specialist

FL 1 0103 - University of Florida, George A. Smathers Libraries, Gainesville, FL Jun-16 544.46 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Chief, Collection Management & 

Preservation

OR 10

0501 - Oregon State University, Oregon State University Libraries, Corvallis, OR

0504 - Pacific University, Pacific University Library, Forest Grove, OR

0506A - Portland State University, Branford Price Millar Library, Portland, OR

0502C - U.S. Department of Energy, Bonneville Power Administration Library, Portland, OR

0502 - University of Oregon, Knight Library, Eugene, OR 

0503A - Western Oregon University, Hamersly Library, Monmouth, OR

0501A - Willamette University, College of Law Library, Salem, OR

0500A - State of Oregon Law Library, Salem, OR  

0500 - Oregon State Library, State Library Building, Salem, OR

0506 - Multnomah County Library, Portland, OR

Jul-16 3,454.16 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Chief, Collection Management & 

Preservation

WA 1 0648 - Fort Vancouver Regional Library, Vancouver, WA  Jul-16 345.42 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Chief, Collection Management & 

Preservation

WY 6

0677 - Wyoming State Library, Cheyenne, WY

0678A - Wyoming State Law Library, Cheyenne, WY

0679B - Campbell County Public Library, Gillette, WY  

0678 - University of Wyoming, Coe Library, Department 3334, Laramie, WY

0679A - University of Wyoming, College of Law, George W. Hopper Law Library, Laramie, WY 

0680A - Western Wyoming Community College, Hay Library, Rock Springs, WY                  

Aug-16 1,601.01 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Chief, Collection Management & 

Preservation

SD 1 0572A - South Dakota School of Mines & Technology, Devereaux Library, Rapid City, SD Aug-16 266.83 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Chief, Collection Management & 

Preservation

GA 2
0116 - Emory University, Robert W. Woodruff Library, Atlanta, GA 

0121A - Emory University, Hugh F. MacMillan Law Library, Atlanta, GA
Jan-17 419.89 Public Information Programs (S&E)

Chief, Collection Management & 

Preservation



UT 9

0617A - Utah Appellate Courts, Utah State Law Library, Salt Lake City, UT

0619A - University of Utah, Eccles Health Science Library, Salt Lake City, UT

0622 - University of Utah, Marriott Library, Salt Lake City, UT

0622A - University of Utah, James E. Faust Law Library, Salt Lake City, UT

0618 - Utah State University, Merrill Cazier Library, Logan, UT

0620 - Weber State University, Stewart Library, Ogden, UT

0619 - Brigham Young University, Harold B. Lee Library, Provo, UT

0621A - Brigham Young University, Howard W. Hunter Law Library, Provo,UT

0620A - Southern Utah University, Gerald R. Sherratt Library, Cedar City, UT  

May-17 2,674.59 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Chief, Collection Management & 

Preservation

IN 1 0170 - Indiana State Library, Indianapolis, IN Sep-16 618.53 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

TX 4

0600 - Southern Methodist University, Central University Libraries, Dallas, TX 

0607A - Texas Christian University, Mary Couts Burnett Library- Government Information, Fort Worth, 

TX

0597A - Texas Tech University, School of Law Library, Lubbock, TX

0614 - Texas Tech University, Library, Lubbock, TX                                                       

Nov-16 3,145.12 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

TX 2
0591 - Texas State Library & Archives Commission, Austin, TX

0605 - University of Texas, Austin, Perry-Castaneda Library, Austin, TX
Dec 2016   714.13 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

TX 10

0612A - Abilene Christian University, Brown Library, Abilene, TX 

0616A - Angelo State University, Porter Henderson Library, San Angelo, TX 

0594 - Dallas Public Library System, J. Erik Jonsson Library, Dallas, TX

0612 - Hardin-Simmons University, Richardson Library, Abilene, TX

0616 - Howard Payne University, Walker Memorial Library, Brownwood, TX

0608A - University of North Texas, UNT Libraries, Denton, TX

0594B - University of Texas, Dallas, Eugene McDermott Library, Richardson, TX

0594A - Dallas Baptist University, Vance Memorial Library, Dallas, TX

0607C - Arlington Public Library System, George W. Hawkes Central Library, Arlington, TX 

0607B - University of Texas at Arlington, Library, Arlington, TX

Feb-17 3,570.67 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

MD 1 0242 - University of Maryland, College Park, McKeldin Library, College Park, MD Feb-17 25.00 Public Information Programs (S&E) Superintendent of Documents

IL 1 149 - DePaul University, John T. Richardson Library, Chicago, IL Nov-15 820.46 Public Information Programs (S&E) Superintendent of Documents



MA 5

0256 - American Antiquarian Society, Library, Worcester, MA   

0267 - New Bedford Free Public Library, New Bedford, MA

0257 - Harvard College, Lamont Library, Cambridge, MA

0261A - Harvard Law School, Library, Cambridge, MA  

0262 - Worcester Public Library, Worcester, MA            

Jan-16 2,556.78 Public Information Programs (S&E) Superintendent of Documents

VA 2
0628 - Library of Virginia, Richmond, VA 

0635 - University of Richmond, Boatwright Memorial Library, Richmond, VA
Oct-16 411.22 Public Information Programs (S&E) Cataloger, Bibliographic Control

AZ 2
0022 - Arizona State Library, Archives & Public Records, State Library of Arizona, Phoenix, AZ  

0026 - Phoenix Public Library, Burton Barr Central Library, Phoenix, AZ
Mar-16 579.78 Public Information Programs (S&E) Program Analyst, Library Planning

VT 4

0624 - University of Vermont, Bailey/Howe Library, Burlington, VT 

0625 - Johnson State College, Willey Library, Johnson, VT

0627 - Middlebury College, Davis Family Library, Middlebury, VT 

0627A - Norwich University, Kreitzberg Library, Northfield, VT

Sep-16 359.35 Public Information Programs (S&E) Acting Superintendent of Documents

GA 1 0124 - Kennesaw State University, Horace W. Sturgis Library, Kennesaw, GA Jan-17 318.60 Public Information Programs (S&E) Acting Superintendent of Documents

VT 1 0624 - University of Vermont, Bailey/Howe Library, Burlington, VT May-17 380.74 Public Information Programs (S&E) Acting Superintendent of Documents

WV 1 0653 - West Virginia University, Downtown Campus Library, Morgantown, WV Mar-16 207.50 Public Information Programs (S&E) Acting Superintendent of Documents

MD 1 0248C - Frostburg State University, Lewis J. Ort Library, Frostburg, MD Mar-16 207.50 Public Information Programs (S&E) Acting Superintendent of Documents

VA 2
0632A - University of Virginia, Arthur J. Morris Law Library, Charlottesville, VA

0640 - University of Virginia, Alderman Library, Charlottesville, VA
Sep-16 379.68 Public Information Programs (S&E) Acting Superintendent of Documents



NH 5

0358 - University of New Hampshire, Dimond Library, Durham, NH 

0359B - University of New Hampshire School of Law, Library, Concord, NH

0360 - Manchester City Library, Manchester, NH

0360A - Nashua Public Library, Nashua, NH

0362 - Dartmouth College, Baker-Berry Library, Hanover, NH

May-17 1,903.68 Public Information Programs (S&E) Acting Superintendent of Documents

WV 1 0653 - West Virginia University, Downtown Campus Library, Morgantown, WV Mar-16 62.84 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

MD 2
0248C - Frostburg State University, Lewis J. Ort Library, Frostburg, MD

0248B - Harford Community College, Library, Bel Air, MD
Mar-16 125.68 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

PA 3

0508 - State Library of Pennsylvania, Harrisburg, PA

0514 - Widener University Commonwealth Law School, Library, Harrisburg, PA 

0528A - Dickinson School of Law, Pennsylvania State University, H. Laddie Montague Jr. Law Library, 

Carlisle, PA

Jul-16 742.92 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

KY 2
0214 - Metro Louisville, Louisville Free Public Library, Louisville, KY

0211 - University of Louisville, William F. Ekstrom Library, Louisville, KY
Sep-16 943.98 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

VA 2
0632A - University of Virginia, Arthur J. Morris Law Library, Charlottesville, VA 

0640 - University of Virginia, Alderman Library, Charlottesville, VA
Sep-16 457.80 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

NJ 5

0363 - New Jersey State Library, Trenton, NJ 

0376 - Newark Public Library, Newark, NJ

0366A - Rutgers University, Newark, John Cotton Dana Library, Newark, NJ

0378A - Rutgers University, Newark, Law Library, Newark, NJ 

0378B - Seton Hall University School of Law, Peter W. Rodino Jr. Law Library, Newark, NJ

Oct-16 646.90 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

CT 3

0075 - Connecticut State Library, Connecticut State Library, Hartford, CT

0078 - Wesleyan University, Olin Library, Middletown, CT

0078A - University of New Haven, Marvin K. Peterson Library, West Haven, CT                            

May-17 1,275.43 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

CO 2
0069 - University of Colorado, Boulder, Norlin Library, Boulder, CO

0074C - University of Colorado, Boulder, School of Law Library, Boulder, CO
Apr-16 2,241.42 Public Information Programs (S&E) Planning and Development Specialist

NV 1 0352 - Nevada State Library & Archives, Carson City, NV Mar-17 1,420.04 Public Information Programs (S&E) Outreach Librarian



TX 6

0594 - Dallas Public Library System, J. Erik Jonsson Library, Dallas, TX

0594A - Dallas Baptist University, Vance Memorial Library, Dallas, TX

0594B - University of Texas, Dallas, Eugene McDermott Library, Richardson, TX  

0608A - University of North Texas, UNT Libraries, Denton, TX 

0607C - Arlington Public Library System, George W. Hawkes Central Library, Arlington, TX 

0607B - University of Texas at Arlington, Library, Arlington, TX

Feb-17 1,565.91 Public Information Programs (S&E) Outreach Librarian

MD 3

0242 - University of Maryland, College Park, McKeldin Library, College Park, MD

0247 - Washington College, Clifton M. Miller Library, Chestertown, MD

0247A - Salisbury University, Blackwell Library, Salisbury, MD 

Feb-17 213.07 Public Information Programs (S&E) Outreach Librarian

DE 2
0088 - Delaware State University, William C. Jason Library, Dover, DE

0089A - Delaware Technical & Community College, Stephen J. Betze Library, Georgetown, DE
Feb-17 142.04 Public Information Programs (S&E) Outreach Librarian

NV 4

0352A - Nevada Supreme Court, Library, Carson City, NV

0353A - Washoe County Law Library, Reno, NV

0353 - University of Nevada, Reno, UNR/KNOWLEDGE CTR/322, Reno, NV

0354 - Washoe County Library, Reno, NV

Mar-17 1,328.59 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Librarian, Bibliographic Control

DE 2
0088 - Delaware State University, William C. Jason Library, Dover, DE

0089A - Delaware Technical & Community College, Stephen J. Betze Library, Georgetown, DE
Feb-17 582.80 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Librarian, Bibliographic Control

MA 4

0262 - Worcester Public Library, Worcester, MA

0262A - Brandeis University, Library & Technology Services, Waltham, MA

0254A - Boston College Law School, Law Library, Newton Centre, MA

0257A - Boston College, Thomas P. O'Neill Jr. Library, Chestnut Hill, MA

Jan-16 1,902.43 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Librarian, Bibliographic Control

SC 9

0559 - South Carolina State Library, Columbia, SC 

0560A - University of South Carolina, Columbia, Coleman Karesh Law Library, Columbia, SC 

0561 - South Carolina State University, Miller F. Whittaker Library, Orangeburg, SC

0561A - University of South Carolina, Lancaster, Medford Library, Lancaster, SC

0562 - University of South Carolina, Columbia, Thomas Cooper Library, Columbia, SC 

0564 - College of Charleston, Addlestone Library, Charleston, SC 

0565A - Benedict College, Benjamin F. Payton Learning Resource Center, Columbia, SC

0569 - Francis Marion University, James A. Rogers Library, Florence, SC

0569A - Coastal Carolina University, Kimbel Library, Conway, SC

May-16 2,118.11 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Librarian, Bibliographic Control

NM 7

0383A - Eastern New Mexico University, Golden Library, Portales, NM

0385 - New Mexico Junior College, Pannell Library, Hobbs, NM

0386 - Department of Cultural Affairs, New Mexico State Library, Santa Fe, NM 

0386A - University of New Mexico, School of Law Library, Albuquerque, NM

0381B - Institute of American Indian Arts & Alaska Culture and Arts Development, Library, Santa Fe, 

NM

0383 - University of New Mexico, University Libraries, Albuquerque, NM

0382 - New Mexico State University, Branson Library, Las Cruces, NM

Jul-16 2,093.64 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Librarian, Bibliographic Control



CA 12

0040 - California State Library, Government Publications Section, Sacramento, CA

0042 - Sacramento Public Library, Central Library, Sacramento, CA 

0044 - San Francisco State University, J. Paul Leonard Library, San Francisco, CA 

0044A - Humboldt State University, University Library, Arcata, CA

0044B - Sonoma County Library, Central Library, Santa Rosa, CA         

0046 - Public Library of Stockton and San Joaquin County, Stockton, CA

0047B - University of California, Davis, Mabie Law Library, Davis, CA

0048 - San Francisco Public Library, San Francisco, CA

0055A - California State University, Sacramento, Library, Sacramento, CA

0055B - Sacramento County Public Law Library, Sacramento, CA

0060B - University of the Pacific McGeorge School of Law, Gordon D. Schaber Law Library, 

Sacramento, CA

0062C - Golden Gate University, Law Library, San Francisco, CA

Aug-16 3,423.60 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Librarian, Bibliographic Control

ID 2
0136B - Lewis-Clark State College, Library, Lewiston, ID 

0135 - University of Idaho, Library, Moscow, ID
Sep-16 467.92 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Librarian, Bibliographic Control

OR 5

0500B - Blue Mountain Community College, Library, Pendleton, OR  

0502B - Central Oregon Community College, Library, Bend, OR 

0503B - Oregon Institute of Technology, Library, Klamath Falls, OR

0505 - Eastern Oregon University, Pierce Library, La Grande, OR 

0507 - Southern Oregon Univ,Lenn & Dixie Hannon Library, Ashland, OR

Sep-16 1,169.81 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Librarian, Bibliographic Control

WA 2
0643 - Washington State University, Holland and Terrell Libraries, Pullman, WA

0649 - Whitman College, Penrose Library, Walla Walla, WA
Sep-16 467.92 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Librarian, Bibliographic Control

CA 7

0051B - California State University East Bay, University Library, Hayward, CA

0044C - University of San Francisco, Gleeson Library/Geschke Center, San Francisco, CA

0045A - University of California, Davis, Shields Library, Davis, CA

0046A - California State University, Stanislaus, University Library, Turlock, CA

0051A - San Jose State University, Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Library, San Jose, CA  

0046D - University of California, Merced, UC Merced Library, Merced, CA

0059C - College of San Mateo, College of San Mateo Library, San Mateo, CA

Dec-16 2,149.78 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Librarian, Bibliographic Control

MD 3

0248B - Harford Community College, Library, Bel Air, MD

0247 - Washington College, Clifton M. Miller Library, Chestertown, MD

0247A - Salisbury University, Blackwell Library, Salisbury, MD

Dec-16 582.80 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Librarian, Bibliographic Control

NV 1 0352 - Nevada State Library & Archives, Carson City, NV Mar-17 332.15 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Librarian, Bibliographic Control

AR 4

0028A - University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff, John Brown Watson Memorial Library, Pine Bluff, AR  

0030 - Arkansas Baptist College, J.C. Oliver Library, Little Rock, AR 

0036B - Arkansas State Library, Little Rock, AR

0038 - University of Arkansas, Monticello, UAM Taylor Library, Monticello, AR

Apr-17 1,128.09 Public Information Programs (S&E) Senior Librarian, Bibliographic Control

CA 1 0040B - University of California, Hastings College of Law, San Francisco, CA Jul-16 531.17 Business Operations Revolving Fund Manager, EEO



RI 2
0557A - Roger Williams University, Library, Bristol, RI 

0554B - Newport Public Library, Newport, RI
Sep-16 908.22 Public Information Programs (S&E) Web Content Coordinator

LA 5

0223 - Southern University A&M College, John B. Cade Library, Baton Rouge, LA 

0225A - Southern University Law Center, Oliver B. Spellman Law Library, Baton Rouge, LA 

0228 - University of Louisiana at Lafayette, Edith Garland Dupre Library, Lafayette, LA    

0231B - State Library of Louisiana, State Library of Louisiana, Baton Rouge, LA 

0232A - Louisiana State University, Eunice, Arnold LeDoux Library, Eunice, LA

Mar-17 1,031.82 Public Information Programs (S&E) Web Content Coordinator

CA 4

0063D - San Diego County Public Law Library, San Diego, CA   

0066A - San Diego State University, Library & Information Access, San Diego, CA

0066B - University of California, San Diego, Geisel Library, La Jolla, CA 

0066D - University of San Diego, Pardee Legal Research Center, San Diego, CA

Jul-16 2,181.96 Business Operations Revolving Fund Deputy Agency Director

HI 4

0128 - Hawaii State Public Library System, Hawaii State Library, Honolulu, HI 

0133 - Brigham Young University-Hawaii, Joseph F. Smith Library, Laie, HI 

0129 - University of Hawaii at Manoa, Library, Honolulu, HI

0129A - Ali`iolani Hale, Supreme Court Law Library, Honolulu, HI

 Sep-16 1,099.34 Business Operations Revolving Fund Deputy Agency Director

NY 1 0426A - New York Law School, Mendik Library, New York, NY Sep-16 629.24 Business Operations Revolving Fund Deputy Agency Director

NY 9

0396B - Brooklyn Law School, Library, Brooklyn, NY 

0397 - Brooklyn College, Brooklyn College Library, Brooklyn, NY

0398 - Brooklyn Public Library, Central Library, Brooklyn, NY

0390C - Herbert H. Lehman College/CUNY, Leonard Lief Library, Bronx, NY

0402 - New York Law Institute, New York, NY  

0402A - St. John's University - Manhattan, Davis Library, New York, NY

0408A - New York Public Library, Lenox Branch/Science, Industry and Business, New York, NY

0411A - Yeshiva University, Chutick Law Library, New York, NY

0435 - Queens College/CUNY, Benjamin S. Rosenthal Library, Flushing, NY

Jul-16 1,302.76 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Technical Services Librarian, Library Partner 

Services

GA 5

0114 - University of Georgia, Map and Government Information Library, Athens, GA

0114A - Georgia State University, University Library, Atlanta, GA

0115 - Georgia State University, Law Library, Atlanta, GA  

0116A - University of Georgia, School of Law Library, Athens, GA

0122A - Atlanta University Center, Robert W. Woodruff Library, Atlanta, GA

Dec-15 876.69 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

OH 6

0460 - State Library of Ohio, Government Information Services, Columbus, OH  

 0463 - Cleveland Public Library, Cleveland, OH

0471 - Cleveland State University, Michael Schwartz Library, Cleveland, OH 

0471B - Cleveland Public Library, Public Administration Library, Cleveland, OH 

0475A - Case Western Reserve University, The Judge Ben C. Green Law Library, Cleveland, OH 

0485A - Case Western Reserve University, Kelvin Smith Library, Cleveland, OH

May-16 1,988.18 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)



AK 6

0016A - Alaska Court System, Alaska State Court Law Library, Anchorage, AK

0016B - Alaska Resources Library & Information Services, ARLIS Library, Anchorage, AK

0017 - University of Alaska, Fairbanks, Elmer E. Rasmuson Library, Fairbanks, AK

0019 - University of Alaska Anchorage, UAA/APU Consortium Library, Anchorage, AK

0020A - University of Alaska Southeast, William A. Egan Library, Juneau, AK

0016 - Alaska Department of Education, Alaska State Library, Juneau, AK

May-16 3,674.15 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

WA 3

0642 - Washington State Library, Tumwater, WA

0642A - King County Library System, Bellevue Regional Library, Bellevue, WA  

0644 - University of Washington, Suzzallo Library, Seattle, WA

May-16 1,837.07 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

MN 1 0306 - Minnesota State University Moorhead, Livingston Lord Library, Moorhead, MN Jun-16 323.74 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

ND 7

0454 - North Dakota Supreme Court, Law Library, Bismarck, ND

0455 - North Dakota State University, The Libraries, Fargo, ND

0456 - University of North Dakota, Chester Fritz Library, Grand Forks, ND

0457 - State Historical Society of N. Dakota, State Archives, Bismarck, ND

457A - North Dakota State Library, Bismarck, ND

0458 - Valley City State University, Allen Memorial Library, Valley City, ND

0459 - Minot State University, Gordon B. Olson Library, Minot, ND

Jun-16 2,266.17 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

FL 4

0104B - Volusia County Library System, Daytona Beach Regional library, Daytona Beach, FL                                                                                                              

0106 - Jacksonville Public Library, Main Library, Jacksonville, FL 

0106A - Jacksonville University, Carl S. Swisher Library, Jacksonville, FL

0106D - University of North Florida, Thomas G. Carpenter Library, Jacksonville, FL

Jul-16 836.03 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

NY 14

0390C - Herbertert H. Lehman College/CUNY, Leonard Lief Library, Bronx, NY    

0393 - Queens Borough Public Library, Queens Library, Jamaica, NY

0393B - Maurice A. Deane School of Law at Hofstra University, Law Library, Hempstead, NY  

0396B - Brooklyn Law School, Library, Brooklyn, NY

0397 - Brooklyn College, Brooklyn College Library, Brooklyn, NY

0398 - Brooklyn Public Library, Central Library, Brooklyn, NY 

0427 - Hofstra University, Axinn Library, Hempstead, NY

0408A - New York Public Library, Lenox Branch/Science, Industry and Business, New York, NY 

0410A - Yeshiva University, Pollack Library, New York, NY

0411A - Yeshiva University, Chutick Law Library, New York, NY 

0413A - U.S. Courts Library, Central Islip, NY

0418A - Touro College Jacob D. Fuchsberg Law Center, Gould Law Library, Central Islip, NY 

0402A - St. John's University - Manhattan, Davis Library, New York, NY

0435 - Queens College/CUNY, Benjamin S. Rosenthal Library, Flushing, NY

Jul-16 4,983.08 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

NC 10

0437 - Department of Cultural Resources, State Library of North Carolina, Raleigh, NC 

0437B - University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, Kathrine R. Everett Law Library, Chapel Hill, NC

0437A - North Carolina Supreme Court Library, Law Library, Raleigh, NC

0438A - North Carolina Central University, School of Law Library, Durham, NC

0440 - Duke University, William R. Perkins Library, Durham, NC 

0440A - Duke University School of Law, J. Michael Goodson Law Library, Durham, NC 

0441A - Fayetteville State University, Charles W. Chesnutt Library, Fayetteville, NC 

0447 - University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, Davis Library, Chapel Hill, NC 

0448A - University of North Carolina, Wilmington, William M. Randall Library, Wilmington, NC

0445B - North Carolina Central University, James E. Shepard Memorial Library, Durham, NC

Aug-16 1,562.37 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

WI 7

0662A - Marquette University, Eckstein Law Library, Milwaukee, WI 

0663 - Wisconsin State Law Library, Madison, WI 

0663A - University of Wisconsin, Madison, Law Library, Madison, WI

0664 - Univers ity of Wisconsin, Madison, Memorial Library, Madison, WI  

0667A - University of Wisconsin, Whitewater, Andersen Library, Whitewater, WI

0670 - Milwaukee Public Library, Milwaukee, WI

0670A - Waukesha Public Library, Waukesha, WI

Aug-16 1,529.28 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)



SD 1 0572A - South Dakota School of Mines & Technology, Devereaux Library, Rapid City, SD Aug-16 254.88 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

TX 6

0591 - Texas State Library & Archives Commission, Austin, TX  

0591D - Texas A&M University, Corpus Christi, Mary & Jeff Bell Library, Corpus Christi, TX  

0595 - Texas State University - San Marcos, Albert B. Alkek Library, San Marcos, TX  

0595A - Texas A&M International University, Sue & Radcliffe Killam Library, Laredo, TX

0605A - University of Texas, Austin, Tarlton Law Library, Austin, TX 

0609 - Texas A&M University, Kingsville, James C. Jernigan Library, Kingsville, TX

Nov-16 2,864.88 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

MT 1 0340A - Fort Peck Community College, James E. Shanley Tribal Library, Poplar, MT Apr-17 827.61 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

IN 8

0170 - Indiana State Library, Indianapolis, IN

0171A - Indiana Supreme Court, Law Library, Indianapolis, IN

0180A - Earlham College, Lilly Library, Richmond, IN  

0181A - Indiana University, Southeast, Library, New Albany, IN

0183 - Morrisson-Reeves Library, Richmond, IN  

0183B - Indiana University Purdue University Indianapolis, University Library, Indianapolis, IN       

0184 - The Indianapolis Public Library, Central Library, Indianapolis, IN   

0184B - Indiana University Robert H. McKinney School of Law, Ruth Lilly Law Library, Indianapolis, IN

Apr-17 2,117.29 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

UT 9

0617A - Utah Appellate Courts, Utah State Law Library, Salt Lake City, UT

0618 - Utah State University, Merrill Cazier Library, Logan, UT

0619 - Brigham Young University, Harold B. Lee Library, Provo, UT

0619A - University of Utah, Eccles Health Science Library, Salt Lake City, UT

0620 - Weber State University, Stewart Library, Ogden, UT

0620A - Southern Utah University, Gerald R. Sherratt Library, Cedar City, UT

0621A - Brigham Young Univ, Howard W. Hunter Law Library, Provo, UT

0622 - University of Utah, Marriott Library, Salt Lake City, UT

0622A - University of Utah, James E. Faust Law Library, Salt Lake City, UT

May-17 4,743.31 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

NY 1 0400 - U.S. Merchant Marine Academy, Bland Memorial Library, Kings Point, NY Jul-16 355.93 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

WY 6

0677 - Wyoming State Library, Cheyenne, WY    

0678 - University of Wyoming, Coe Library, Department 3334, Laramie, WY

0678A - Wyoming State Law Library, Cheyenne, WY

0679A - University of Wyoming, College of Law, George W. Hopper Law Library, Laramie, WY 

0679B - Campbell County Public Library, Gillette, WY   

0680A - Western Wyoming Community College, Hay Library, Rock Springs, WY

Aug-16 4,173.90 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

MT 9

0338A - State Law Library of Montana, Helena, MT

0338B - University of Montana, Jameson Law Library, Missoula, MT  

0339A - Montana State Univ-Northern, Vande Bogart Library, Havre, MT 

0339B - Salish Kootenai College, D'Arcy McNickle Library, Pablo, MT

0340 - Montana Tech of The University of Montana, Montana Tech Library, Butte, MT

 0340B - Aaniiih Nakoda College, Aaniiih Nakoda College Library, Harlem,MT

0341 - University of Montana, Mansfield Library, Missoula, MT

0342 - Montana State Library, Montana State Library, Helena, MT 

0343 - Montana State University, Billings, Library, Billings, MT

Sep-16 3,273.57 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

FL 1 0108A - University of Tampa, Macdonald Kelce Library, Tampa, FL Nov-15 1,255.78 Business Operations Revolving Fund Chief Administrative Officer



MI 2
0289 - Wayne State University, Purdy/Kresge Library, Detroit, MI

0289A - Wayne State University, Arthur Neef Law Library, Detroit, MI
Apr-16 1,280.13 Business Operations Revolving Fund Chief Administrative Officer

WA 1 0644 - University of Washington, Suzzallo Library, Seattle, WA May-16 1,338.60 Business Operations Revolving Fund Chief Administrative Officer

NC 1 0445B - North Carolina Central University, James E. Shepard Memorial Library, Durham, NC Jul-16 892.46 Business Operations Revolving Fund Chief Administrative Officer

TN 2
0586A - Fisk University, Franklin Library, Nashville, TN

0587A - Tennessee State University, Brown-Daniel Library, Nashville, TN
Jul-16 1,784.92 Business Operations Revolving Fund Chief Administrative Officer

CA 4

0043 - University of California, Los Angeles, Charles E. Young Research Library, Los Angeles, CA 

0057A - Los Angeles County Law Library, LA Law Library, Los Angeles, CA

0058A - University of California, Los Angeles, Hugh & Hazel Darling Law Library, Los Angeles, CA 

0062 - California State University, Los Angeles, John F. Kennedy Memorial Library, Los Angeles, CA

Sep-16 1,618.83 Business Operations Revolving Fund Chief Administrative Officer

AR 1
 0030 - Arkansas Baptist College, J.C. Oliver Library, Little Rock, AR

Sep-16 404.71 Business Operations Revolving Fund Chief Administrative Officer

FL 1 0102A - Saint Petersburg Public Library, Saint Petersburg, FL Jan-17 773.89 Business Operations Revolving Fund Chief Administrative Officer



PA 2
0520 - Muhlenberg College, Trexler Library, Allentown, PA 

0532 - Lehigh University, Fairchild-Martindale Library, Bethlehem, PA
Jul-16 688.31 Public Information Programs (S&E) Lead Program Planner

CA 3

0058 - University of Southern California, Von Kleinsmid (VKC) Library - Gov Docs, Los Angeles, CA

0063 - California Institute of Technology, Caltech Library System, Pasadena, CA

0063B - Pasadena Public Library, Pasadena, CA

Oct-16 747.92 Business Operations Revolving Fund GPO Historian

OH 4

0463 - Cleveland Public Library, Cleveland, OH

0465A - Geauga County Library System, Chardon Public Library

0477A - Hiram College, Library, Hiram, OH 

0479A - The College of Wooster, Libraries, Wooster, OH

Oct-16 997.22 Business Operations Revolving Fund GPO Historian

VA 2
0628 - Library of Virginia, Richmond, VA

0635 - University of Richmond, Boatwright Memorial Library, Richmond, VA
Oct-16 233.99 Public Information Programs (S&E)

CHief, Library Technical Services, 

Bibliographic Control

MA 3

0257 - Harvard College, Lamont Library, Cambridge, MA

0261A - Harvard Law School, Library, Cambridge, MA

0272 - Wellesley College, Margaret Clapp Library, Wellesley, MA

Jan-16 380.53 Public Information Programs (S&E)
CHief, Library Technical Services, 

Bibliographic Control

PA 1 0521 - Franklin and Marshall College, Shadek-Fackenthal Library, Lancaster, PA Apr-16 119.88 Business Operations Revolving Fund General Counsel

ME 4

0235 - University of Maine, Orono, Raymond H. Fogler Library, Orono, ME 

0237 - Bowdoin College, Bowdoin College Library, Brunswick, ME 

0238 - Portland Public Library, Portland, ME 

0239 - Bates College, George & Helen Ladd Library, Lewiston, ME

Jul-16 444.52 Business Operations Revolving Fund General Counsel

PA 2
0516 - Temple University, Samuel L. Paley Library, Philadelphia, PA

0527A - Temple University, School of Law Library, Philadelphia, PA
Jul-16 65.25 Business Operations Revolving Fund General Counsel

DE 2
0088A - Widener University, Delaware Law School, Legal Information Center, Wilmington, DE

00087 - University of Delaware, Hugh M. Morris Library, Newark, DE
Oct-16 140.28 Business Operations Revolving Fund General Counsel

PA 2
0520 - Muhlenberg College, Trexler Library, Allentown, PA  

0532 - Lehigh University, Fairchild-Martindale Library, Bethlehem, PA
Jul-16 140.19 Public Information Programs (S&E) Archive Specialist, Archival Management



DC 1 0095D - Howard University School of Law, Howard University Law Library, Washington, DC May-16 93.82 Business Operations Revolving Fund Agency Director

AZ 2
0023 - University of Arizona, Main Library, Tucson, AZ 

0023B - University of Arizona James E. Rogers College of Law, Cracchiolo Law Library, Tucson, AZ
Mar-16 916.35 Business Operations Revolving Fund Agency Director

MD 1 0249 - Morgan State University, Earl S. Richardson Library, Baltimore, MD May-16 0.00 Business Operations Revolving Fund Agency Director

MI 2
0289A - Wayne State University, Arthur Neef Law Library, Detroit, MI

0275 - Detroit Public Library, Detroit, MI
Jun-16 959.66 Business Operations Revolving Fund Agency Director

TN 2
0590 - City Of Memphis, Memphis Public Library & Information Center, Memphis, TN

0590A - University of Memphis, McWherter Library, Memphis, TN
Aug-16 1,035.06 Business Operations Revolving Fund Agency Director



PA 1 0521B - Cheyney University, Leslie Pinckney Hill Library, Cheyney, PA Sep-16 621.44 Business Operations Revolving Fund Agency Director

MO 1 0335 - Saint Louis Public Library, Saint Louis, MO Sep-16 679.20 Business Operations Revolving Fund Agency Director

CT 1 0076A - Yale University, Lillian Goldman Law Library, New Haven, CT Oct-16 712.20 Business Operations Revolving Fund Agency Director

IL 1 0144 - Chicago Public Library, Harold Washington Library Center, Chicago, IL Mar-17 1,920.44 Business Operations Revolving Fund Agency Director

MA 1 0267 - New Bedford Free Public Library, New Bedford, MA Jan-16 140.08 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Cataloger) Bibliographic Control

MA 4

0257 - Harvard College, Lamont Library, Cambridge, MA

0261A - Harvard Law School, Library, Cambridge, MA

0272 - Wellesley College, Margaret Clapp Library, Wellesley, MA

0255 - Massachusetts Institute of Technology, MIT Libraries, Cambridge, MA

Apr-17 1,354.22 Business Operations Revolving Fund Agency Director

MA 5

0256 - American Antiquarian Society, Library, Worcester, MA

0257 - Harvard College, Lamont Library, Cambridge, MA

0261A - Harvard Law School, Library, Cambridge, MA

0267 - New Bedford Free Public Library, New Bedford, MA  

0272 - Wellesley College, Margaret Clapp Library, Wellesley, MA

Jan-16 1,405.12 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Preservation Librarian, Collection 

Management and Preservation



MA 4

0256 - American Antiquarian Society, Library, Worcester, MA

0257 - Harvard College, Lamont Library, Cambridge, MA

0261A - Harvard Law School, Library, Cambridge, MA

0268A - Boston Public Library, Boston, MA

Jan-16 1,511.93 Public Information Programs (S&E)
IT Specialist, Fdsys Program Management 

Office

GA 5

0114 - University of Georgia, Map and Government Information Library, Athens, GA

0114A - Georgia State University, University Library, Atlanta, GA 

0115 - Georgia State University, Law Library, Atlanta, GA 

0116A - University of Georgia, School of Law Library, Athens, GA

0122A - Atlanta University Center, Robert W. Woodruff Library, Atlanta, GA

Dec-15 822.22 Public Information Programs (S&E) Program Planning Specialist

MA 5

0256 - American Antiquarian Society, Library, Worcester, MA

0257 - Harvard College, Lamont Library, Cambridge, MA  

0261A - Harvard Law School, Library, Cambridge, MA 

0262 - Worcester Public Library, Worcester, MA 

0268A - Boston Public Library, Boston, MA

Jan-16 1,397.86 Public Information Programs (S&E) Program Planning Specialist

IL 1 0163A - Northeastern Illinois University, Ronald Williams Library, Chicago, IL Jul-16 771.77 Public Information Programs (S&E) Program Planning Specialist

IL 1 0146A - Illinois Institute of Technology, Paul V. Galvin Library, Chicago, IL Jul-16 771.77 Public Information Programs (S&E) Program Planning Specialist

KY 6

0207 - Administrative Office of the Courts, Kentucky State Law Library, Frankfort, KY

0207A - Kentucky State University, Paul G. Blazer Library, Frankfort, KY 

0208 - University of Kentucky, William T. Young Library, Lexington, KY

0210A - University of Kentucky, Law Library, Lexington, KY

0211 - University of Louisville, William F. Ekstrom Library, Louisville, KY 

0214 - Metro Louisville, Louisville Free Public Library, Louisville, KY

0217 - Eastern Kentucky University, EKU Libraries, Richmond, KY

Sep-16 3,294.46 Public Information Programs (S&E) Program Planning Specialist

IN 1 0170 - Indiana State Library, Indianapolis, IN Sep-16 400.74 Business Operations Revolving Fund Program Planner



PA 1 0510 - Swarthmore College, McCabe Library, Swarthmore, PA Jun-16 853.17 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

MT 9

0338B - University of Montana, Jameson Law Library, Missoula, MT

0340 - Montana Tech of The University of Montana, Montana Tech Library, Butte, MT  

0338A - State Law Library of Montana, Helena, MT 

0342 - Montana State Library, Montana State Library, Helena, MT

0343 - Montana State University, Billings, Library, Billings, MT

0340B - Aaniiih Nakoda College, Aaniiih Nakoda College Library, Harlem, MT

0339A - Montana State University-Northern, Vande Bogart Library, Havre, MT    

0339B - Salish Kootenai College, D'Arcy McNickle Library, Pablo, MT

0341 - University of Montana, Mansfield Library, Missoula, MT

Sep-16 4,258.92 Public Information Programs (S&E) Librarian (Assessment Specialist)

NY 6

0393 - Queens Borough Public Library, Queens Library, Jamaica, NY

0393B - Maurice A. Deane School of Law at Hofstra University, Law Library, Hempstead, NY

0400 - U.S. Merchant Marine Academy, Bland Memorial Library, Kings Point, NY 

0410A - Yeshiva University, Pollack Library, New York, NY 

0427 - Hofstra University, Axinn Library, Hempstead, NY

0418A - Touro College Jacob D. Fuchsberg Law Center, Gould Law Library, Central Islip, NY

Jul-16 1,285.77 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Technical Services Librarian, Library 

Technical Information Services

WV 1 0653 - West Virginia University, Downtown Campus Library, Morgantown, WV Mar-16 94.26 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Librarian (Assessment) Education and 

Outreach

MD 1 0248C - Frostburg State University, Lewis J. Ort Library, Frostburg, MD Mar-16 94.26 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Librarian (Assessment) Education and 

Outreach

CO 2
0069 - University of Colorado, Boulder, Norlin Library, Boulder, CO 

0074C - University of Colorado, Boulder, School of Law Library, Boulder, CO
Apr-16 1,688.74 Public Information Programs (S&E)

Librarian (Assessment) Education and 

Outreach

OH 6

0463 - Cleveland Public Library, Cleveland, OH

0469B - Westlake Porter Public Library, Westlake, OH

0471B - Cleveland Public Library, Public Administration Library, Cleveland, OH

0471 - Cleveland State University, Michael Schwartz Library, Cleveland, OH

0477 - Oberlin College, Library, Oberlin, OH 

0460 - State Library of Ohio, Government Information Services, Columbus, OH

May-16 1,192.81 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Librarian (Assessment) Education and 

Outreach



WA 4

0642 - Washington State Library, Tumwater, WA

0644 - University of Washington, Suzzallo Library, Seattle, WA 

0642A - King County Library System, Bellevue Regional Library, Bellevue, WA

0644 - University of Washington, Suzzallo Library, Seattle, WA

May-16 2,009.60 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Librarian (Assessment) Education and 

Outreach

AK 5

0016A - Alaska Court System, Alaska State Court Law Library, Anchorage, AK

0016 - Alaska Department of Education, Alaska State Library, Juneau, AK 

0016B - Alaska Resources Library & Information Services, ARLIS Library, Anchorage, AK

0019 - University of Alaska Anchorage, UAA/APU Consortium Library, Anchorage, AK

0020A - University of Alaska Southeast, William A. Egan Library, Juneau, AK

May-16 2,009.60 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Librarian (Assessment) Education and 

Outreach

WI 7

0662A - Marquette University, Eckstein Law Library, Milwaukee, WI

0663 - Wisconsin State Law Library, Madison, WI

0663A - University of Wisconsin, Madison, Law Library, Madison, WI

0664 - University of Wisconsin, Madison, Memorial Library, Madison, WI

0667A - University of Wisconsin, Whitewater, Andersen Library, Whitewater, WI

0670 - Milwaukee Public Library, Milwaukee, WI  

0670A - Waukesha Public Library, Waukesha, WI    

Aug-16 2,002.82 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Librarian (Assessment) Education and 

Outreach

IA 7

0188A - University of Iowa, Law Library, Iowa City, IA 

0189A - University of Iowa, University Libraries, Iowa City, IA 

0190A - Upper Iowa University, Henderson-Wilder Library, Fayette, IA

0192A - Graceland University, Frederick Madison Smith Library, Lamoni, IA  0192 - Grinnell College, 

Burling Library, Grinnell, IA 

0192B - Davenport Public Library, Davenport, IA

0196 - Sioux City Public Library, Wilbur Aalfs Main Library, Sioux City, IA        

Jan-17 1,289.05 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Librarian (Assessment) Education and 

Outreach

MI 5

0291 - University of Detroit Mercy, McNichols Campus Library, Detroit, MI

0276A - University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, Law Library, Ann Arbor, MI

0278 - University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, University Library, Ann Arbor, MI  0273 - Michigan Dept. of 

Education, Library of Michigan, Lansing, MI

0285 - Hackley Public Library, Muskegon, MI

May-17 1,484.96 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Librarian (Assessment) Education and 

Outreach

TX 2
0604A - Saint Mary's University, Sarita Kenedy East Law Library, San Antonio, TX

0615A - Saint Mary's University, Louis J. Blume Library, San Antonio, TX
Apr-16 578.27 Public Information Programs (S&E)

Chief, Projects & Systems, Library Services 

and Content Management

FL 1 0109 - Florida State University, Robert Manning Strozier Library, Tallahassee, FL May-16 106.56 Business Operations Revolving Fund Chief of Staff

TX 3

0611 - City of El Paso, El Paso Public Library, El Paso, TX 

0611A - University of Texas, El Paso, Library, El Paso, TX

0608C - Rice University, Fondren Library, Houston, TX        

Jun-16 962.76 Business Operations Revolving Fund Chief of Staff



VA 1 0634A - Old Dominion University, Perry Library, Norfolk, VA Jun-16 222.26 Business Operations Revolving Fund Chief of Staff

PA 2
0515 - Free Library of Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA

0513C - University of Pennsylvania, Biddle Law Library, Philadelphia, PA
Aug-16 275.40 Business Operations Revolving Fund Chief of Staff

MA 3

0257 - Harvard College, Lamont Library, Cambridge, MA

0261A - Harvard Law School, Library, Cambridge, MA

0268A - Boston Public Library, Boston, MA                       

Jan-16 1,439.80 Public Information Programs (S&E)
Lead Librarian (Automation) Library 

Technical Services 

450


